
Wheel Set Assembly Instructions 
 

Document-No. E133992  Issued: 10th January 2011 
 

Applies to: ESE206 HS-GT / ESE306 HS-GT / ESE406 HS-GT / ESE506 DHS-GT / ESE606 (D)HS-GT 

Order-No. 161026 

 

The fundamental requirement for ensuring that the set of wheels can be used correctly is 
that each of the components must be installed precisely as shown in the illustrations. You 
must ensure that you do not omit to fit any of the components, including the mounting 
components (bolts and nuts) in order to prevent unpleasant consequences from occurring. 

 

 

 

 

  
  
  

                

  
  
  

                

 

 

 

 

1. Support handle x 2  5. M6 washers x 16   9. washers x 2 

2. Clamp  x 8   6. Axle (split into two halves)           10. Linchpin  x 2 

3. M6x50 bolts x 4  7. Stirrup x 2              11. Bolts M6x20 x 4 

4. M6 locking nuts x 8  8. Wheel x 2             12. PVC handle-grips x 2                                                                                                    

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

1 

2 
4 3 5

6 

7 

8 

9 

11 

12 10 



Wheel Set Assembly Instructions 
 

Document-No. E133992  Issued: 10th January 2011 
 

 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
     
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 

 

 
4 5

5

7 

 

8

9 

10 

6 

 
 

11 

3

4

2

5



Wheel Set Assembly Instructions 
 

Document-No. E133992  Issued: 10th January 2011 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
             
             
             
             
             
         

  

12 


